
Election Result By Parties Votes For The 7th Legislators Elections                     (National Level Public Officials Election-Taiwan, 2008) 
KMT DPP NPSU TSU GPT TSP HKP TFP HP CP 

Locality Valid Votes 
Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ 

Grand Total 9740896 520923753.48376522238.65219305 2.2593927 0.96147670.1516100570.103288600.0910 8681 0.0891 6355 0.0652 6119 0.0628 
Taipei City 1237345 76755862.03 45034436.40 0 0.00 3291 0.27 6198 0.5009 3617 0.2923 372 0.0301 808 0.0653 975 0.0788   
Kaohsiung City 684907 34963551.05 31850146.50 0 0.00 0 0.00     693 0.1012 1882 0.2748 424 0.0619 1872 0.2733 

Taipei County 1641134 92490156.36 62168537.88 0 0.0029706 1.81 1228 0.0748 1802 0.1098 325 0.0198 696 0.0424 3629 0.2211   
Ilan County 178744 9496553.13 8198445.87 0 0.00 0 0.00             

Taoyuan County 765880 47300161.76 27943636.49 0 0.00 3147 0.41   1118 0.146012650.1652 672 0.0877 645 0.0842   
Hsinchu County 192253 12789266.52 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00     41522.1597       

Miaoli County 238581 17098771.67 6581027.58 0 0.00 0 0.00     975 0.4087       
Taichung County 619665 27568144.49 20765633.51 8334913.4538368 6.19             

Changhua County 578100 27457347.50 18072831.26 50771 8.78 4047 0.70             
Nantou County 203398 12663962.26 7588637.31 0 0.00 0 0.00             
Yunlin County 315050 16570952.60 12662440.19 0 0.00 0 0.00 779 0.2473 2055 0.6523         
Chia-I County 245612 12362050.33 12105249.29 0 0.00 0 0.00             
Tainan County 475573 14508130.51 26384355.48 6560113.79 0 0.00           1048 0.2204 

Kaohsiung County 559356 28423550.81 25423445.45 0 0.00 1095 0.20   204 0.0365   4623 0.8265   1291 0.2308 
Pingtung County 373490 11922231.92 17579047.07 0 0.00 0 0.00   470 0.1258         

Taitung County 56952 3479461.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00     10781.8928       
Hualien County 94201 6254866.40 2720728.88 0 0.00 0 0.00 2473 2.6252       682 0.7240   
Penghu County 38613 0 0.00 1535639.77 1958450.72 0 0.00             

Keelung City 145930 9892667.79 4170928.58 0 0.00 0 0.00 3426 2.3477         1869 1.2808 
Hsinchu City 163517 9912460.62 6233438.12 0 0.00 0 0.00             

Taichung City 444879 25674657.71 17402239.12 0 0.00 0 0.00   791 0.1778         
Chia-I City 113003 5277446.70 4529340.08 0 0.001427312.63 663 0.5867           
Tainan City 343761 16860649.05 17515550.95 0 0.00 0 0.00             

Kinmen County 26564 983837.04 431 1.62 0 0.00 0 0.00           39 0.1468 
Lienchiang County 4388 218249.73 142 3.24 0 0.00 0 0.00             

Source :Central Election Commission in The Republic of China(Taiwan)              Election Date : 2008-01-12            Edit : Election Study Center, National Chengchi University 
*KMT: Kuomintang; DPP: Democratic Progressive Party; NP: New Party; TSU: Taiwan Solidarity Union; CP: Civil Party; TCA: Taiwan Constitution Association; TSP: Third Society Party; GPT: Green Party Taiwan; TFP: Taiwan Farms Party; 
NPSU: Non-Partisan Solidarity; HP: Home Party; HKP: Hakka Party. 



Election Result By Parties Votes For The 7th Legislators Elections   
DFP DDCBJSP TCA PFP HYJYP WPP     

Locality Valid Votes 
Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ 

Grand Total 9740896 5094 0.0523 3783 0.0388 3758 0.0386 2064 0.02 581 0.0060 489 0.0050         
Taipei City 1237345 155 0.0125 229 0.0185 840 0.0679 0 0.00             
Kaohsiung City 684907   1098 0.1603 186 0.0272 0 0.00 581 0.0848           

Taipei County 1641134     911 0.0555 0 0.00   489 0.0298         
Ilan County 178744 1795 1.0042     0 0.00             

Taoyuan County 765880     382 0.0499 0 0.00             
Hsinchu County 192253       0 0.00             

Miaoli County 238581 474 0.1987 335 0.1404   0 0.00             
Taichung County 619665       0 0.00             

Changhua County 578100       0 0.00             
Nantou County 203398   873 0.4292   0 0.00             
Yunlin County 315050   454 0.1441 499 0.1584 0 0.00             
Chia-I County 245612     940 0.3827 0 0.00             
Tainan County 475573       0 0.00             

Kaohsiung County 559356       0 0.00             
Pingtung County 373490       0 0.00             

Taitung County 56952       0 0.00             
Hualien County 94201   172 0.1826   0 0.00             
Penghu County 38613   300 0.7769   0 0.00             

Keelung City 145930       0 0.00             
Hsinchu City 163517 2059 1.2592     0 0.00             

Taichung City 444879 611 0.1373 322 0.0724   0 0.00             
Chia-I City 113003       0 0.00             
Tainan City 343761       0 0.00             

Kinmen County 26564       0 0.00             
Lienchiang County 4388       206447.04             

Source :Central Election Commission in The Republic of China(Taiwan)              Election Date : 2008-01-12            Edit : Election Study Center, National Chengchi University 
*KMT: Kuomintang; DPP: Democratic Progressive Party; NP: New Party; TSU: Taiwan Solidarity Union; CP: Civil Party; TCA: Taiwan Constitution Association; TSP: Third Society Party; GPT: Green Party Taiwan; TFP: Taiwan Farms Party; 
NPSU: Non-Partisan Solidarity; HP: Home Party; HKP: Hakka Party. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Election Result By Parties Votes For The 7th Legislators Elections                     (National Level Public Officials Election-Taiwan, 2008) 

CP TCA TSU TSP DPP NP GPT TFP NPSU KMT Locality Valid Votes 
Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ 

Grand Total 9780573 48192 0.49 30315 0.31 344887 3.53 45594 0.47 3610106 36.91 386660 3.95 58473 0.60 57144 0.58 68527 0.70 5010801 51.23 
Taipei City 1241682 1565 0.13 1722 0.14 38741 3.12 6785 0.55 411574 33.15 116635 9.39 12554 1.01 3082 0.25 7225 0.58 627591 50.54 
Kaohsiung City 686743 3323 0.48 1261 0.18 28227 4.11 2291 0.33 297453 43.31 21222 3.09 3350 0.49 2089 0.30 3606 0.53 317410 46.22 
Taipei County 1648836 5459 0.33 2779 0.17 51636 3.13 8349 0.51 589145 35.73 95303 5.78 11121 0.67 5439 0.33 9750 0.59 850650 51.59 
Ilan County 178872 1671 0.93 943 0.53 5382 3.01 776 0.43 77931 43.57 3754 2.10 1014 0.57 908 0.51 1025 0.57 83859 46.88 
Taoyuan County 771850 2720 0.35 2134 0.28 20945 2.71 3111 0.40 244897 31.73 30982 4.01 3668 0.48 2856 0.37 4468 0.58 440705 57.10 
Hsinchu County 195144 1059 0.54 322 0.17 4092 2.10 910 0.47 40917 20.97 5525 2.83 1027 0.53 1362 0.70 1692 0.87 131329 67.30 
Miaoli County 236260 1828 0.77 788 0.33 4993 2.11 1000 0.42 59992 25.39 5187 2.20 864 0.37 1379 0.58 1269 0.54 152681 64.62 
Taichung County 618851 3281 0.53 2851 0.46 23934 3.87 2604 0.42 223773 36.16 13139 2.12 3208 0.52 4390 0.71 6986 1.13 328017 53.00 
Changhua County 564959 4324 0.77 2525 0.45 23551 4.17 2809 0.50 201975 35.75 8338 1.48 2694 0.48 5477 0.97 8433 1.49 299844 53.07 
Nantou County 208186 1742 0.84 1486 0.71 6402 3.08 840 0.40 66019 31.71 4017 1.93 919 0.44 1840 0.88 1799 0.86 121057 58.15 
Yunlin County 305439 2099 0.69 2019 0.66 16614 5.44 2633 0.86 126255 41.34 4595 1.50 1530 0.50 4677 1.53 2415 0.79 139964 45.82 
Chia-I County 238892 3003 1.26 1519 0.64 10443 4.37 1033 0.43 110782 46.37 2251 0.94 1060 0.44 2574 1.08 1615 0.68 102658 42.97 
Tainan County 467742 3925 0.84 2324 0.50 17349 3.71 1762 0.38 237083 50.69 5437 1.16 2086 0.45 3119 0.67 2590 0.55 188670 40.34 
Kaohsiung County 557140 3774 0.68 1673 0.30 21696 3.89 2312 0.41 247196 44.37 10077 1.81 2264 0.41 8369 1.50 3011 0.54 250398 44.94 
Pingtung County 386762 2835 0.73 1322 0.34 17020 4.40 1300 0.34 170454 44.07 5106 1.32 1714 0.44 2760 0.71 2087 0.54 178051 46.04 
Taitung County 78880 775 0.98 501 0.64 1782 2.26 279 0.35 18290 23.19 1742 2.21 304 0.39 869 1.10 419 0.53 52811 66.95 
Hualien County 119669 374 0.31 553 0.46 2909 2.43 390 0.33 24335 20.34 3673 3.07 1123 0.94 535 0.45 649 0.54 83659 69.91 
Penghu County 36867 198 0.54 81 0.22 1015 2.75 254 0.69 13739 37.27 796 2.16 177 0.48 1396 3.79 272 0.74 18607 50.47 
Keelung City 147613 904 0.61 208 0.14 4702 3.19 1027 0.70 40588 27.50 9016 6.11 1053 0.71 389 0.26 873 0.59 86923 58.89 
Hsinchu City 162818 616 0.38 649 0.40 4806 2.95 1098 0.67 52446 32.21 7518 4.62 1206 0.74 607 0.37 1267 0.78 89742 55.12 
Taichung City 445011 932 0.21 1109 0.25 17361 3.90 2201 0.49 152321 34.23 18883 4.24 2741 0.62 1434 0.32 3932 0.88 238750 53.65 
Chia-I City 111827 308 0.28 298 0.27 5033 4.50 441 0.39 47626 42.59 2686 2.40 902 0.81 459 0.41 910 0.81 52228 46.70 
Tainan City 340230 1245 0.37 1098 0.32 15907 4.68 1313 0.39 154087 45.29 8694 2.56 1809 0.53 998 0.29 1991 0.59 150007 44.09 
Kinmen County 25979 224 0.86 120 0.46 193 0.74 67 0.26 997 3.84 1427 5.49 77 0.30 130 0.50 225 0.87 22128 85.18 
Lienchiang County 4321 8 0.19 30 0.69 154 3.56 9 0.21 231 5.35 657 15.20 8 0.19 6 0.14 18 0.42 3062 70.86 

Source :Central Election Commission in The Republic of China(Taiwan)              Election Date : 2008-01-12            Edit : Election Study Center, National Chengchi University 

*KMT: Kuomintang; DPP: Democratic Progressive Party; NP: New Party; TSU: Taiwan Solidarity Union; CP: Civil Party; TCA: Taiwan Constitution Association; TSP: Third Society Party; GPT: Green Party Taiwan; TFP: Taiwan Farms Party; 
NPSU: Non-Partisan Solidarity; HP: Home Party; HKP: Hakka Party. 



Election Result By Parties Votes For The 7th Legislators Elections   
HP HKP         Locality Valid Votes 

Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ Votes ％ 
Grand Total 9780573 77870 0.80 42004 0.43                 
Taipei City 1241682 11412 0.92 2796 0.23                 
Kaohsiung City 686743 5024 0.73 1487 0.22                 
Taipei County 1648836 14288 0.87 4917 0.30                 
Ilan County 178872 1319 0.74 290 0.16                 
Taoyuan County 771850 7144 0.93 8220 1.06                 
Hsinchu County 195144 1924 0.99 4985 2.55                 
Miaoli County 236260 1806 0.76 4473 1.89                 
Taichung County 618851 4449 0.72 2219 0.36                 
Changhua County 564959 3920 0.69 1069 0.19                 
Nantou County 208186 1454 0.70 611 0.29                 
Yunlin County 305439 1937 0.63 701 0.23                 
Chia-I County 238892 1374 0.58 580 0.24                 
Tainan County 467742 2653 0.57 744 0.16                 
Kaohsiung County 557140 3531 0.63 2839 0.51                 
Pingtung County 386762 2061 0.53 2052 0.53                 
Taitung County 78880 575 0.73 533 0.68                 
Hualien County 119669 879 0.73 590 0.49                 
Penghu County 36867 261 0.71 71 0.19                 
Keelung City 147613 1581 1.07 349 0.24                 
Hsinchu City 162818 1940 1.19 923 0.57                 
Taichung City 445011 4426 0.99 921 0.21                 
Chia-I City 111827 782 0.70 154 0.14                 
Tainan City 340230 2679 0.79 402 0.12                 
Kinmen County 25979 326 1.25 65 0.25                 
Lienchiang County 4321 125 2.89 13 0.30                 

Source :Central Election Commission in The Republic of China(Taiwan)              Election Date : 2008-01-12            Edit : Election Study Center, National Chengchi University 

*KMT: Kuomintang; DPP: Democratic Progressive Party; NP: New Party; TSU: Taiwan Solidarity Union; CP: Civil Party; TCA: Taiwan Constitution Association; TSP: Third Society Party; GPT: Green Party Taiwan; TFP: Taiwan Farms Party; 
NPSU: Non-Partisan Solidarity; HP: Home Party; HKP: Hakka Part 
 
 



 


